Precautionary Boil Water Notices

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Melbourne rescinds Precautionary Boil Water Notice for all beachside customers between Wallace Ave. & Pineda Causeway

Post Date:02/14/2018 12:00 PM

The precautionary boil water notice issued on Feb. 11 is hereby lifted for Melbourne water customers residing beachside between Wallace Ave. (one street north of Eau Gallie Blvd.) and the Pineda Causeway.

The precautionary boil water notice was lifted following work to repair the broken water main and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing the water is safe to drink. 

If you have any questions, please call City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000, or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622.

Return to full list >>